
Greensboro (2-0) -vs- Averett (0-3)
2/16/2024 at Danville, Va. (Campbell Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Greensboro Goals: Ben Kelley (6); Brett Gillespie (4); Hayden Hansen (2); Alex Speckin (2) 
Assists: Alex Speckin (3); Brett Gillespie (2); Leo Ringelberg (1); Ben Kelley (1); Matt Dudek (1); Riley Taff (1) 
 
Averett Goals: Emmett Wood (1) 
Assists: Tigran Ceesay (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Campbell Stadium
Penalties: Ty Pearson 2nd/06:26; Ryan Lay 2nd/05:49; Alex Mattoon 4th/00:47; Casey Peterson 4th/00:47
Officials: Gary Crouse; Graig Reed; Danny Barker; Averett SIDS

Date: 2/16/2024
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 5 4 4 1 14
Averett 0 0 1 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 14 13 9 9 45
Averett 1 4 4 2 11

Shots On Goal
Greensboro 8 7 6 6 27
Averett 1 2 3 0 6

Saves
Greensboro 1 2 2 0 5
Averett 3 3 2 5 13

Turnovers
Greensboro 5 6 11 5 27
Averett 9 9 10 12 40

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 7-7 5-6 3-7 4-4 19-24
Averett 5-8 4-5 6-8 3-5 18-26

Ground Balls
Greensboro 9 10 14 8 41
Averett 8 8 13 4 33

Face Offs
Greensboro 4 3 4 0 11
Averett 2 2 2 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Greensboro 0 1 0 0 0-1
Averett 0 1 0 0 0-1



Greensboro 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 3 Nathan Dupke 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 - -
D 10 Ryan Buchanan 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
LSM 11 Jack Sheridan 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
A 13 Will Beyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 16 Jameson Doll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 23 Chase Henderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
LSM 24 Sam Kellam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
GK 38 Edward Rowley 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 - -
M 41 Nate Bladen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 99 Justin Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

0 JoJo Vrobel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
1 Will Pailthorpe 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
2 Chas Gilroy 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
4 Alex Mattoon 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -

5 Hayden Hansen 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Colin Byrne 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
8 Leo Ringelberg 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 - -
14 Alex Speckin 2 3 5 11 1 3 1 - -
15 Collin Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Ben Kelley 6 1 7 10 1 7 0 - -
20 Matt Dudek 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 - -
22 Riley Taff 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 9-14 -
25 Guy Galardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Kyle Sandle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

29 Matin Donnelly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3
1-

00:30
30 Ryan Lay 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
31 Jacob Zahm 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Michael Lesser 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
34 Dawson Matlock 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
40 Brett Gillespie 4 2 6 10 2 1 0 - -

Totals 14 9 23 45 41 27 12 11-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Edward Rowley 60:00 0 0 W
34 Dawson Matlock 0:00 1 5



Averett 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Tigran Ceesay 0 1 1 1 0 8 0 - -
D 4 Giovanni D'Amico 0 0 0 0 5 4 2 - -

D 10 Ty Pearson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 17 Cameron Prutzman 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 - -

D 18 Casey Peterson 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 -
1-

01:00
LSM 19 Ethan Zack 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0-1 -
A 22 Connor Taff 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - -
D 23 Calvin Beavers 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
M 26 Cameron Shadduck 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-12 -
A 93 Brayton Powers 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 - -

3 Zac Coleman 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2-6 -
7 Dawson Hobbs 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -
11 Emmett Wood 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
12 Connor Boyd 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
20 Angel Pascual Roman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Nico Cuadrado 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Darrion Gibbs 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 1 1 2 11 33 40 7 8-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Cameron Prutzman 60:00 14 13 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GCML__ AUM
1st 12:39 Will Beyer (6) Justin Barry 1 0
1st 06:51 Jameson Doll (5) Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:11 Justin Barry (6) Unassisted 3 0
1st 06:07 Justin Barry (7) Chase Henderson 4 0
1st 01:04 Justin Barry (8) Riley Taff 5 0
2nd 06:06 Will Beyer (4) Jameson Doll 6 0
2nd 04:53 Will Beyer (5) (DN) Unassisted 7 0
2nd 01:57 Will Beyer (6) Jameson Doll 8 0
2nd 01:16 Will Beyer (7) Unassisted 9 0
3rd 10:06 Emmett Wood (3) Tigran Ceesay 9 1
3rd 09:42 Will Beyer (8) Unassisted 10 1
3rd 03:56 Alex Mattoon (4) Justin Barry 11 1
3rd 03:49 Alex Mattoon (5) Will Beyer 12 1
3rd 01:19 Justin Barry (9) Jameson Doll 13 1
4th 07:02 Jameson Doll (6) Leo Ringelberg 14 1

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 06:26 AUM Ty Pearson 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 05:49 GCML__ Ryan Lay 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:47 GCML__ Alex Mattoon 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:47 AUM Casey Peterson 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 GCML__ Edward Rowley at goalie for GCML__.
15:00 AUM Cameron Prutzman at goalie for AUM.
15:00 AUM Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Shadduck.
14:17 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay (caused by Ryan Buchanan).
14:13 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Ryan Buchanan.
14:10 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
13:40 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Nate Bladen WIDE.
13:20 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nate Bladen.
13:10 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg WIDE.
13:06 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
12:58 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
12:44 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nathan Dupke.
12:39 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Justin Barry, goal number 6 for season.

Greensboro 1, Averett 0
12:39 AUM Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM (on faceoff violation).
11:42 AUM Turnover by AUM Brayton Powers (caused by Jack Sheridan).
11:37 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jack Sheridan.
11:35 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
11:30 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Jack Sheridan.
11:26 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Calvin Beavers.
11:24 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
10:54 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Connor Taff.
10:40 AUM Shot by AUM Emmett Wood, SAVE Edward Rowley.
10:34 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
10:25 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe (caused by Calvin Beavers).
10:20 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Calvin Beavers.
10:17 AUM Turnover by AUM Calvin Beavers.
10:14 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
09:32 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Nate Bladen, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
09:13 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:47 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay.
08:41 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
07:40 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Justin Barry.
07:35 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
07:14 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay.
07:11 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
06:51 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Jameson Doll, goal number 5 for season.

Greensboro 2, Averett 0
06:51 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__, [06:51] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Riley Taff.
06:11 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Justin Barry, goal number 6 for season.

Greensboro 3, Averett 0

06:11 GCML__
Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__, [06:11] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Chase
Henderson.

06:07 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Justin Barry, Assist by Chase Henderson, goal number 7 for season.
Greensboro 4, Averett 0

06:07 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__ (on faceoff violation).
05:41 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg WIDE.
05:27 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Will Beyer, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
05:23 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
05:02 AUM Turnover by AUM.
04:51 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
04:30 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer.
04:26 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ty Pearson.
04:23 AUM Timeout by AUM.
04:01 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Emmett Wood.
03:56 AUM Turnover by AUM Emmett Wood (caused by Jack Sheridan).
03:51 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jack Sheridan.
03:49 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.



03:35 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Jameson Doll (caused by Casey Peterson).
03:31 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Casey Peterson.
03:02 AUM Turnover by AUM Cameron Shadduck.
02:57 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
02:14 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Nate Bladen HIT POST.
01:39 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
01:17 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
01:10 AUM Turnover by AUM Darrion Gibbs.
01:04 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Riley Taff.
01:04 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Justin Barry, Assist by Riley Taff, goal number 8 for season.

Greensboro 5, Averett 0
01:04 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Zac Coleman won by GCML__ (on faceoff violation).
00:34 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jameson Doll.
00:31 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Will Beyer WIDE.
00:09 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll BLOCKED.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AUM Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUM Ethan Zack.
14:13 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Taff HIGH.
13:22 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay.
13:19 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe.
13:13 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ failed.
13:11 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe (caused by Brayton Powers).
12:25 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Taff, SAVE Edward Rowley.
12:06 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Edward Rowley.
12:01 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
11:50 AUM Turnover by AUM Brayton Powers.
11:42 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
11:35 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer (caused by Giovanni D'Amico).
11:31 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Alex Mattoon.
10:55 AUM Turnover by AUM Giovanni D'Amico (caused by Layne Clark).
10:47 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nate Bladen.
10:43 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
10:12 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer (caused by Giovanni D'Amico).
10:07 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
10:05 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
09:36 AUM Shot by AUM Brayton Powers, SAVE Edward Rowley.
09:33 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nate Bladen.
09:28 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
09:00 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry WIDE.
08:56 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Casey Peterson.
08:53 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:46 AUM Turnover by AUM Zac Coleman.
08:37 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Riley Taff WIDE.
08:14 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:07 AUM Turnover by AUM Nico Cuadrado.
07:58 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
07:53 GCML__ Timeout by GCML__.
07:27 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
07:24 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
07:22 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
07:15 AUM Turnover by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
07:06 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Chas Gilroy.
06:40 AUM Turnover by AUM Casey Peterson (caused by Colin Byrne).
06:34 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Colin Byrne.
06:26 AUM Penalty on AUM Ty Pearson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:19 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
06:06 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer, Assist by Jameson Doll, goal number 4 for season.

Greensboro 6, Averett 0
06:06 AUM Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [06:06] Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
05:49 GCML__ Penalty on GCML__ Ryan Lay (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:20 AUM Turnover by AUM Connor Taff.



04:53 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer (MAN-DOWN), goal number 5 for season.
Greensboro 7, Averett 0

04:53 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Zac Coleman won by GCML__, [04:53] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Riley Taff.
03:59 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg WIDE.
03:46 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
03:17 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry WIDE.
02:57 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Chas Gilroy.
02:55 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Connor Boyd.
02:53 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
02:35 AUM Timeout by AUM.
02:12 AUM Shot by AUM Emmett Wood BLOCKED.
02:07 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Emmett Wood.
02:04 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay.
01:59 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe.
01:57 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
01:57 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer, Assist by Jameson Doll, goal number 6 for season.

Greensboro 8, Averett 0

01:57 GCML__
Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__, [01:57] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Chase
Henderson.

01:40 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry WIDE.
01:16 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer, goal number 7 for season.

Greensboro 9, Averett 0
01:16 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Ethan Zack won by GCML__, [01:16] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe.
00:17 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry WIDE.
00:09 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AUM Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
14:45 AUM Shot by AUM Calvin Beavers, SAVE Edward Rowley.
14:29 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ failed.
14:22 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__.
14:14 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Connor Boyd.
14:05 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
14:01 AUM Turnover by AUM.
13:25 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer.
13:19 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ty Pearson.
13:17 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
13:14 AUM Turnover by AUM Ty Pearson.
13:08 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg.
13:06 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Will Beyer, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
13:00 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Dawson Hobbs.
12:45 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
12:44 AUM Turnover by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
12:41 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe.
12:36 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Riley Taff.
12:13 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__.
12:06 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
11:44 AUM Shot by AUM Tigran Ceesay WIDE.
11:24 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Taff, SAVE Edward Rowley.
11:14 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Michael Lesser.
11:09 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ failed.
11:07 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ethan Zack.
11:05 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay (caused by Nathan Dupke).
10:57 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nathan Dupke.
10:54 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Nathan Dupke.
10:48 AUM Turnover by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
10:46 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Layne Clark.
10:42 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Layne Clark.
10:33 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Layne Clark (caused by Ethan Zack).
10:30 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ethan Zack.
10:27 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ failed.
10:06 AUM GOAL by AUM Emmett Wood, Assist by Tigran Ceesay, goal number 3 for season.



Greensboro 9, Averett 1
10:06 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__ (on faceoff violation).
09:42 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Will Beyer, goal number 8 for season.

Greensboro 10, Averett 1
09:42 GCML__ Faceoff Chase Henderson vs Zac Coleman won by GCML__, [09:42] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Chase Henderson.
09:26 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Chase Henderson HIGH.
09:01 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Will Beyer BLOCKED.
08:57 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Beyer.
08:32 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer.
08:18 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:14 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Connor Boyd.
07:59 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ failed.
07:57 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer.
07:54 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ty Pearson.
07:47 AUM Turnover by AUM.
07:44 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jack Sheridan.
07:33 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Will Beyer.
07:29 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Casey Peterson.
07:26 AUM Turnover by AUM Connor Taff.
07:02 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
06:33 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Chase Henderson.
06:27 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
06:24 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
06:15 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Zac Coleman.
05:52 AUM Turnover by AUM Dawson Hobbs (caused by Ryan Buchanan).
05:47 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Ryan Buchanan.
05:45 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
03:56 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Alex Mattoon, Assist by Justin Barry, goal number 4 for season.

Greensboro 11, Averett 1
03:56 GCML__ Faceoff Ryan Lay vs Cameron Shadduck won by GCML__, [03:56] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Justin Barry.
03:49 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Alex Mattoon, Assist by Will Beyer, goal number 5 for season.

Greensboro 12, Averett 1
03:49 AUM Faceoff Ryan Lay vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM (on faceoff violation).
03:39 AUM Turnover by AUM Casey Peterson (caused by Jack Sheridan).
03:34 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jack Sheridan.
03:25 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Alex Mattoon WIDE.
02:48 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Alex Mattoon.
02:45 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
02:42 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
02:16 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay (caused by Nathan Dupke).
02:10 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Will Pailthorpe.
02:05 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
01:19 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Justin Barry, Assist by Jameson Doll, goal number 9 for season.

Greensboro 13, Averett 1
01:19 GCML__ Faceoff Ryan Lay vs Zac Coleman won by GCML__, [01:19] Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Ryan Lay.
00:38 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
00:23 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
00:00 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Ethan Zack.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AUM Faceoff JoJo Vrobel vs Zac Coleman won by AUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUM Zac Coleman.
14:23 AUM Turnover by AUM Dawson Hobbs.
13:52 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Jameson Doll.
13:19 AUM Shot by AUM Emmett Wood HIGH.
13:06 AUM Turnover by AUM Connor Taff.
12:24 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Jacob Zahm (caused by Dawson Hobbs).
12:17 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Dawson Hobbs.
12:14 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
12:01 AUM Turnover by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
11:43 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Chas Gilroy, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
11:37 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.



11:15 AUM Turnover by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
11:09 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
11:00 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
10:03 AUM Shot by AUM Zac Coleman WIDE.
09:52 AUM Turnover by AUM Connor Taff.
09:46 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
00:00 GCML__ GCML__ substitution: Nathan Fox for Edward Rowley.
08:36 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Alex Mattoon.
08:26 GCML__ Shot clock violation by GCML__.
08:22 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:19 AUM Turnover by AUM.
08:08 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
07:59 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Justin Barry HIT POST.
07:31 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll WIDE.
07:02 GCML__ GOAL by GCML__ Jameson Doll, Assist by Leo Ringelberg, goal number 6 for season.

Greensboro 14, Averett 1
07:02 AUM Faceoff Matin Donnelly vs Zac Coleman won by AUM, [07:02] Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
05:56 AUM Turnover by AUM Tigran Ceesay.
05:54 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Nathan Fox.
05:15 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll HIGH.
04:47 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jacob Zahm.
04:31 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Jameson Doll.
04:27 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Casey Peterson.
04:24 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
04:22 AUM Turnover by AUM Casey Peterson.
04:20 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Jacob Zahm.
04:17 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jacob Zahm, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
03:59 AUM Turnover by AUM Casey Peterson (caused by Jameson Doll).
00:00 GCML__ GCML__ substitution: Ben Kelley for Nathan Fox.
03:52 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Jameson Doll, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
03:27 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
03:23 AUM Turnover by AUM Dawson Hobbs (caused by Chas Gilroy).
03:17 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Chas Gilroy.
03:13 GCML__ Turnover by GCML__ Chas Gilroy.
02:24 AUM Turnover by AUM Nico Cuadrado (caused by Colin Byrne).
02:16 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Colin Byrne.
02:14 GCML__ Clear attempt by GCML__ good.
02:11 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Justin Barry.
01:23 GCML__ Shot by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg, SAVE Cameron Prutzman.
01:14 AUM Turnover by AUM Cameron Prutzman.
01:06 GCML__ Ground ball pickup by GCML__ Leo Ringelberg.
00:47 GCML__ Penalty on GCML__ Alex Mattoon (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
00:47 AUM Penalty on AUM Casey Peterson (SLASHING/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


